

No. 11-1425

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF MISSOURI,

Petitioner,

v.

TYLER G. McNEELY,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Missouri Supreme Court**

—◆—
PETITIONER'S REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

—◆—
OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
CAPE GIRARDEAU COUNTY, MISSOURI
H. MORLEY SWINGLE, Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN N. KOESTER, JR., *Counsel of Record*
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
100 Court Street, Suite 204
Jackson, MO 63755
(573) 243-2430
jnkoester@capecounty.us

*Attorneys for Petitioner
State of Missouri*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
A. Lower Courts Are Deeply Divided In Their Interpretations Of This Court's De- cision In <i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966)	1
B. This Case Presents An Excellent Vehicle To Resolve The Conflict	5
C. Uniform And Consistent National Stan- dards Are Important Because Drunk Driv- ing Is A Nationwide Problem.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Aliff v. State</i> , 627 S.W.2d 166 (Tex.Crim.App. 1982)	4
<i>Bond v. United States</i> , 529 U.S. 334 (2000).....	6
<i>Breithaupt v. Abram</i> , 352 U.S. 432 (1957).....	9
<i>Brigham City v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006).....	5
<i>Bristol v. Commonwealth</i> , 636 S.E.2d 460 (Va. 2006)	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Anderl</i> , 477 A.2d 1356 (Pa.Super.Ct. 1984)	4
<i>Dale v. State</i> , 209 P.3d 1038 (Alaska Ct. App. 2009)	1, 2
<i>DeVaney v. State</i> , 288 N.E.2d 732 (Ind. 1972)	4
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 131 S.Ct. 1849 (2011).....	6
<i>Leocal v. Ashcroft</i> , 543 U.S. 1 (2004)	10
<i>Michigan Dept. of State Police v. Sitz</i> , 496 U.S. 444 (1990).....	10
<i>People v. Shepherd</i> , 906 P.2d 607 (Colo. 1995)	3
<i>People v. Sutherland</i> , 683 P.2d 1192 (Colo. 1984)	3
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966)	<i>passim</i>
<i>South Dakota v. Neville</i> , 459 U.S. 553 (1983).....	9
<i>State v. Fletcher</i> , 688 S.E.2d 94 (N.C. Ct. App. 2010)	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>State v. Humphreys</i> , 70 S.W.3d 752 (Tenn.Crim.App. 2001).....	3
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 744 N.W.2d 340 (Iowa 2008)	7
<i>State v. Kristy</i> , 528 A.2d 390 (Conn.App.Ct. 1987)	4
<i>State v. Shriner</i> , 751 N.W.2d 538 (Minn. 2008).....	2, 7
<i>State v. Stern</i> , 846 A.2d 64 (N.H. 2004)	3
<i>United States v. Reid</i> , 929 F.2d 990 (4th Cir. 1991)	7
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996).....	6
<i>Winston v. Lee</i> , 470 U.S. 753 (1985).....	9
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION:	
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	3, 5, 6, 7, 12
 STATUTES:	
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 542.276 (2010).....	6
 OTHER SOURCES:	
Department of Transportation and Related Agencies Act of 2001, Pub. L. No. 106-346.....	11
<i>Memorandum on Standards To Prevent Drink- ing and Driving</i> , March 3, 1998 [Public Pa- pers of the Presidents of the United States: William J. Clinton (1998, Book I, p. 318)].....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
K.M. Dubowski, Ph.D., Human Pharmacokinetics of Alcohol, Int. Microform L. Leg. Med. 10 (1975).....	8
Yale H. Caplan, Ph.D., The Determination of Alcohol in Blood and Breath, 1 Forensic Sciences Handbook ch. 12 (1982)	8

A. Lower Courts Are Deeply Divided In Their Interpretations Of This Court's Decision In *Schmerber v. California*, 384 U.S. 757 (1966)
